1 21737-0342, Rev. B
1-28-02
Features
 Eight wavelengths (8) CWDM transceivers
 Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet
1000BASE-LX PMD specifications
 Eye Safe (Class I Laser Safety)
 Excellent EMI & ESD protection  (optional extra

Optical Communication Products, Inc.
20961 Knapp Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311, Tel.: 818-701-0164, FAX: 818-701-1468, http://www.ocp-inc.com
Ordering Information
DTR-1250-SM-WW-Xn-Czzz-YY-Mp
Center Wavelength
C470:  1470 nm
C490:  1490 nm
C510:  1510 nm
C530:  1530 nm
C550:  1550 nm
C570:  1570 nm
C590:  1590 nm
C610:  1610 nm
 Package Types
LC: Package without Shield
LS: Package With Shield
Light Output Power
H5:  -2dBm (typ.)
H7:  -1dBm (typ.)
Coupling option
“Blank”: DC coupling
      AC : AC coupling
DTR-1250-SM-LC/LS-CWDM
see Pin Length
option table
Pin Length option table
Options
(P)
Pin Length (x) Post Length (y)
Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters
M 0.140 + 0.010 3.56 + 0.250 0.125 + 0.010
- 0.005
3.17  + 0.250
- 0.125
M5 0.155 + 0.010 3.94 + 0.250 0.155 + 0.010
- 0.005
3.94  + 0.250
- 0.125
M8 0.180 + 0.010 4.57 + 0.250 0.180 + 0.010 4.57 + 0.250